504558558 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4605268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BHUSHAN BHARAT	05/31/2017
SHAN GAO	05/28/2017
DANNY PAK-CHUM SHUM	05/31/2017
WANBING YI	05/26/2017
JUAN BOON TAN	05/31/2017
WEI YI LIM	09/16/2017
TECK GUAN LIM	09/18/2017
MICHAEL HAN KIM KWONG	09/15/2017
EVA WAI LEONG CHING	09/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBALFOUNDRIES SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK D STREET 2
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	738406
Name:	AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH
Name: Street Address:	AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH 1 FUSIONOPOLIS WAY, #20-10 CONNEXIS NORTH TOWER
	· ·
Street Address:	1 FUSIONOPOLIS WAY, #20-10 CONNEXIS NORTH TOWER

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15609621		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803855060

Email: docketing@lkglobal.com

PATENT REEL: 043654 FRAME: 0077

504558558

Correspondent Name: LORENZ & KOPF, LLP **Address Line 1:** 7010 E. COCHISE RD.

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126.0149 (ISG122)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES P. DELANEY

SIGNATURE: /James P. Delaney/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=20170921_Assignment#page1.tif source=20170921_Assignment#page2.tif source=20170921_Assignment#page3.tif source=20170921_Assignment#page4.tif source=20170921_Assignment#page5.tif source=20170921_Assignment#page6.tif source=20170921_Assignment#page7.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES Invention			
	DECLARATION		
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:			
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on		
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	ed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and ffice all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.		
	ASSIGNMENT		
sell, assign, Industrial Par interest in an United States parts, division contained in privileges rel recover and t	valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby transfer, to GLOBALFOUNDRIES Singapore Pte. Ltd. having a business address of 60 Woodlands k D Street 2, Singapore 738406 its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and d to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-hals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and ating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to ake all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, nurre infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.		
If any portio shall neverth	n of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions hereof eless remain in full force and effect.		
LEGAL NAN	ME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor:	Bhushan Bharat Date: 31 - May - 2017		
Signature:	<u>Elahushan</u>		
	ication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive cutity, must accompany this form.		

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES			
	DECLARATION			
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	on The attached application, or			
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on			
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknotine or imprise	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. (00) by imment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
I have review Trademark Of	ed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Noe all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1,56.			
,	ASSIGNMENT			
sell, assign, the Industrial Parlinterest in and United States parts, division contained in privileges reistrective and to	valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby ransfer, to GLOBALFOUNDRIES Singapore Pte. Utd. having a business address of 60 Woodlands in District 2, Singapore 738406 its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and if to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-inals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and ting thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to ke all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, ture infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.			
If any portion shall neverth	of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held anenforceable, then remaining portions hereof dess remain in full force and effect.			
	E OF INVENTOR			
Inventor:	Shan Gao : 1024-28 2017			
Signature:				
Note: As applic Use an addition	ation data sheet (FTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, if form for each additional inventor.			

866233660;

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES			
	DECLARATION			
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declarati				
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on			
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
	ed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and ffice all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.			
	ASSIGNMENT			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, transfer, to GLOBALFOUNDRIES Singapore Pte. Ltd. having a business address of 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2, Singapore 738406 its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-inparts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.				
If any portio shall neverth	n of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions hereof eless remain in full force and effect.			
888888888888888888888888888888				
LEGAL NAN	ME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor:	Danny Pak-Chum Shum Date: May 31, 2017			
Signature:	2glan.			
	cation data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.			

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES				
	DECLARATION				
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declarati	on The attached application, or				
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on				
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	ed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and fice all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.				
	ASSIGNMENT				
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, to GLOBALFOUNDRIES Singapore Pte. Ltd. having a business address of 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2, Singapore 738406 its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.					
If any portion of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions hereof shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect.					
LEGAL NAN	IE OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:	Wanbing Yi Date: 26-May-2017				
Signature:	Nawy;				
Note: An appli	cation data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.				

84625460v1

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES		
	DECLARATION		
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declarati	N 1, 1, 1		
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on		
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	ed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and ffice all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.		
For good and	ASSIGNMENT valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, transfer, to GLOBALFOUNDRIES Singapore Pte. Ltd. having a business address of 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2, Singapore 738406 its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.			
If any portion of this Combined Declaration or Assignment is held unenforceable, then remaining portions hereof shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect.			
LEGAL NAN	ME OF INVENTOR		
inventor:	Juan Boon Tan Date: 35 31 May 2017		
Signature:	Oh:		
Note: An appl	cation data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		

84625460v1

Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

United States Application: 15/609,621 Attorney Docket No.: 126.0149 (ISG122)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING SHIELDED SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES

for wl	nich application for Letters Patent of the United States:	
	has been executed on even date herewith;	
	executed on;	
IXI	was filed on May 31, 2017 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No.	15/609.621.

AND WHEREAS, AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH, having a place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis North Tower, Singapore 138632 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute, renewal, extension, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other patent application, inventor's certificate, or like document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

United States Application: 15/609,621 Attorney Docket No.: 126.0149 (ISG122)

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Inventor's Printed Name: Eva Wai Leong Ching

Inventor's Signature:	Ju-	_ Date:	Sep 16 2017
Inventor's Printed Name:	Wei Yi Lim		,
Inventor's Signature:	Flyc Pr	Date:	18 September 2017
Inventor's Printed Name:	Teck Guan Lim		
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Printed Name:	Michael Han Kim Kwong	Date:	·Sq15.2017
Inventor's Signature:	hi-	Date: _	18th Sep 2017

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043654 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 09/21/2017